FACULTY DEMOGRAPHIC CHARACTERISTICS

Fall 2008

INSTITUTION

Georgia Southern University
Valdosta State University

Regional Universities

Albany State University

Armstrong Atlantic State University
Augusta State University

Clayton State University

Columbus State University

Fort Valley State University

Georgia College & State University
Georgia Southwestern State University
Kennesaw State University

North Georgia College & State University
Savannah State University

Southern Polytechnic State University
University of West Georgia

State Universities

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College
College of Coastal Georgia

Dalton State College

Gainesville State College

Georgia Gwinnett College

Gordon College

Macon State College

Middle Georgia College

State Colleges

Atlanta Metropolitan College
Bainbridge College

Darton College

East Georgia College
Georgia Highlands College
Georgia Perimeter College
South Georgia College
Waycross College

Two-Year Colleges

SYSTEM TOTAL

HRDMX0106
3/19/2009

TOTAL
FACULTY

786
537

1,323

187
290
276
219
301
129
269
117
754
227
154
173
443

3,539

114

65
154
188
129
112
197
128

1,087

63
60
142
51
136
515
55
23

1,045

11,654

GENDER RACE

MALE FEMALE BLACK WHITE OTHER

# % # % # % # % # %
413 525 373 475 50 6.4 663 844 73 9.3
280 521 257 479 27 50 475 885 35 6.5
693 524 630 47.6 77 58 1,138 86.0 108 8.2
102 545 85 455 115 615 46 24.6 26 13.9
134 46.2 156 53.8 18 6.2 236 814 36 124
133 482 143 5138 24 87 231 837 21 7.6
108 493 111 50.7 39 178 148 67.6 32 146
154 512 147 4838 38 126 233 774 30 10.0
81 628 48 37.2 70 543 33 256 26 202
133 494 136 50.6 14 52 231 859 24 8.9
54  46.2 63 53.8 11 9.4 97 829 9 7.7
377 500 377 50.0 92 122 583 773 79 105
113 498 114 50.2 3 1.3 202 89.0 22 9.7
82 532 72 46.8 77 50.0 37 240 40 26.0
126 728 47 27.2 16 92 123 711 34 197
217 490 226 51.0 24 54 364 822 55 124
1,814 513 1,725 487 541 153 2564 724 434 123
55 482 59 5138 13 114 96 84.2 5 4.4
36 554 29 446 4 6.2 61 938 0 0.0
64 416 90 584 5 3.2 144 935 5 3.2
97 516 91 484 12 6.4 149 793 27 144
65 50.4 64 496 15 116 89 69.0 25 194
55 491 57 509 11 9.8 94 839 7 6.3
85 431 112 56.9 18 9.1 164 832 15 7.6
74 57.8 54 422 9 70 114 891 5 3.9
531 489 556 511 87 80 911 838 89 8.2
32 5038 31 492 50 794 8 127 5 7.9
26 433 34 567 3 5.0 55 917 2 3.3
49 345 93 655 17 120 120 845 5 35
34 66.7 17 333 3 59 44 86.3 4 7.8
54 397 82 60.3 3 22 127 934 6 4.4
210 408 305 59.2 120 233 358 695 37 7.2
29 527 26 473 2 3.6 49  89.1 4 7.3
10 435 13 56.5 1 4.3 21 913 1 4.3
444 425 601 575 199 190 782 7438 64 6.1
6,525 56.0 5129 440 1200 103 9,056 77.7 1,398 120



